
 

 

2024-25 PARENT/CARER CALENDAR  

Autumn Term 1 

Monday 9th September Y12 return 
 

Thursday 12th September  Y11 Parent/Carers Information Evening 6pm – 7pm  
 

Friday 13th September 
 

School Photographs  

Monday 16th September   Open Evening for Parent/Carers of Year 6 5pm-7pm 
School closes to students at 1:15pm  
Please note there will be no school buses in the 
afternoon. 

Wednesday 25th September Post 16 Parent/Carers Information Evening 6pm – 7pm  
 

Monday 7th October – Friday 11th October Open Mornings for Parent/Carers of Year 6  
9.30am – 11am  

Wednesday 23rd October  Year 7 Flu vaccinations  
 

Friday 25th October  School closes to students 15:15pm 
 

Monday 28th October – Friday 1st November  
 

Half Term  

Autumn Term 2 

Monday 4th November  School opens to students 8:40am 
 

Monday 18th November – Friday 22nd 
November 

Y11 Mock Exams 

Friday 29th November  Teacher Training Day  (School closed to students) 
 

Monday 2nd December – Friday 6th December  Y13 Mock Exams  
 

Thursday 19th December  School closes to students 15.15pm 
 

Friday 20th December  
 

Teacher Training Day (School closed to students)  

Monday 23rd December – Friday 3rd January  
 

Christmas Holidays  

Spring Term 1 

Monday 6th January  Teacher Training Day  (School closed to students) 
 

Tuesday 7th January  School opens to students 8:40am 
 

Wednesday 8th January  Y11 Parent/Carers Evening 3.30pm – 7pm  
 

Wednesday 22nd January  Y10 Parent/Carers Evening 3.30pm – 7pm 
 

Monday 3rd February – Friday 7th February  
  

Y12 Mock Exams 



 

 

Thursday 13th February   
 

Y7 Parent/Carers Evening 3.30pm – 7pm 
 

Friday 14th February  School closes to students 15:15pm 
 

Monday 17th February – Friday 21st February  
 

Half Term 

 Spring Term 2 

Monday 24th February  School opens to students 8:40am 
 

Wednesday 26th February  Y9 Parents/Carers Evening 3.30pm – 7pm  
 

Monday 3rd March – Friday 7th March  Y11 Mock Exams  
 

Monday 10th March – Wednesday 12th March  Y7 Boundless Outdoors  
 

Wednesday 12th March 
 

Y8 HPV Vaccinations  

Thursday 20th March 
 

Y8 HPV Vaccinations  

Monday 24th March – Wednesday 26th March 
 

Y8 and Y9 Boundless Outdoors  

Monday 31st March – Friday 4th April  
 

Y10 Work Experience  

Thursday 3rd April 
 

Y8 Parent/Carers Evening 3.30pm – 7pm 

Wednesday 9th April  
 

Post 16 Parent/Carers Evening 3.30pm – 7pm 

Friday 11th April  School closes to students 15:15pm 
 

Monday 14th April – Friday 25th April  
 

Easter Holidays  

Summer Term 1 

Monday 28th April  Teacher Training Day  (School closed to students) 
 

Tuesday 29th April 
 

School opens to students 8:40am 

Monday 5th May Bank Holiday - School closed  
 

Tuesday 6th May – Friday 20th June  
 

GCSE /GCE Exams start 

Friday 23rd May 
 

School closes to students 15:15pm 

Monday 26th May – Friday 30th May  
 

Half Term  

Summer Term 2  

Monday 2nd June  School opens to students 8:40am 
 

Monday 16th June – Friday 20 th June Y12 Mock Exams  
 



 

 

Monday 23rd June – Friday 27th June Y10 Mock Exams  
 

Wednesday 25th June  
 

Y9 Vaccinations  
 

Monday 30th June – Friday 4th July  Y10 Art & Photography Mock Exams  
 

Monday 30th June – Thursday 3rd July Y9 Mock Exams  
 

Friday 4th July Teacher Training Day  (School closed to students) 
 

Friday 18th July Term Ends 
School closes to students 15:15pm 
 

Monday 21st July  
 

Teacher Training Day (School closed to students)  

Thursday 14th August  A level Examination Results Published 
 

Thursday 21st August   GCSE Examination Results Published 
 

 


